

## **Cleveland City Council**

## Committee Calendar

## Finance Committee

Monday, March 9, 2020	2:00 PM	Mercedes Cotner Committee Room 217
<u>121-2020</u>	AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Port Control to lease certain warehouse space on City Dock 32 located at 101 Erieside Avenue for storage purposes to The Cleveland Browns Stadium Company LLC, for a term of one year, with a one-year option to renew, exercisable by the Director of Port Control.	
<u>Sponsors:</u>	Phyllis E. Cleveland, Kevin Kelley and By Departmental Request	
<u>Attachments:</u>	121-2020-Leasing City warehouse property on Dock 32 to Cleveland Browns	
	Ord. 121-2020 Exec. Summary - Harbors - Dock 32 Warehouse Lease	
<u>162-2020</u>	AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Safety and/or Finance to lease certain space located on the seventh floor of 55 Erieview Plaza from Alto 55 Erieview, LLC, for a term of three months and up to an additional nine months on a month to month basis as needed, for the public purpose of temporarily relocating Division of Emergency Medical Service employees during building renovations to their headquarters.	
Sponsors:	Matt Zone, Kevin Kelley and By Departmental Request	
<u>Attachments:</u>	162-2020-Ls space at 55 Erieview for EMS jdd	
<u>249-2020</u>	AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Finance to consent to assignment of Contract No. MA 1505-RCD 2015-93 from Webtech Wireless Inc. dba InterFleet, Inc. to BSM Analytics Inc. dba Mobi Corp.	
<u>Sponsors:</u>	Kevin Kelley and By Departmental Request	
<u>Attachments:</u>	249-2020-Assign K for AVL from Interfleet to BSM Analytics dba Mobi Corp	
<u>250-2020</u>	AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Approving the collective bargaining agreement with the Cleveland Building and Construction Trades Council.	
<u>Sponsors:</u>	Kevin Kelley and By Departmental Request	
<u>Attachments:</u>	250-2020 CBA Cleveland Building and Construct	ction Council, collective bargaini
	File No. 250-2020-A - CBA Building and Construction Trades Council	
<u>260-2020</u>	AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Port Control to employ one or more professional consultants to provide general planning, engineering, and design services for downtown lakefront properties managed by the Department of Port Control, on an as-needed basis, for a period of one year, executed by December 31, 2021, with three one-year	

	options to renew, the second of which requires additional legislative authority.	
Sponsors:	Phyllis E. Cleveland, Kevin Kelley and By Departmental Request	
<u>Attachments:</u>	260-2020-Prof Serv general engineering for lakefront properties - PC	
	Ord. 260-2020 Exec. Summary - Harbors - NCH GEDS	
<u>262-2020</u>	AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the purchase by one or more contracts of one AF1 EVO cold air blower, for the Division of Cleveland Hopkins International Airport, Department of Port Control.	
<u>Sponsors:</u>	Phyllis E. Cleveland, Kevin Kelley and By Departmental Request	
Attachments:	262-2020-Std K for cold air blower for CHIA	
	Ord. 262-2020 Exec. Summary - CHIA - AF1 EVO Cold Air Blower	
<u>295-2020</u>	AN EMERGENCY RESOLUTION Supporting passage of the CROWN (Creating a Respectful and Open Workplace for Natural Hair) Act by the United States Congress; and calling upon the Ohio General Assembly to introduce and pass legislation creating state-wide CROWN legislation to prohibit discrimination based on an individual's texture or style of hair	
Sponsors:	Basheer Jones	
<u>Attachments:</u>	295-2020-supporting CROWN legislation	

(END)